
2025 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-23   Conf: 11-21   Home: 17-9   Away: 7-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (3), Coronado (1), Sullivan (1), Wallar (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Sullivan (2), Burke (1), Coronado (1), Gaunt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Wortman (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Doelitsch 2, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-146), Foufoulas
(39-46), Wortman (24-27), Fifer (15-15), Sanders (9-9), Doelitsch (8-9), Leonard (6-6), Diaz (5-8), Watson (5-6), Coiner (4-5), Ross (4-5),
Blue  (2-2), Leachner (2-2), Fortin (1-1), Page (1-4), Rolland (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Wallar, Bodi .392 45-44 166 30 65 12 0 8 46 101 .608 15 11 33 3 .472 1 0 0-0 65 2 2 .971
3 Gaunt, Gage .357 46-46 171 37 61 12 3 11 45 112 .655 14 10 39 4 .427 4 2 10-12 103 17 6 .952
7 Coronado, Markus .316 43-43 152 29 48 8 1 5 31 73 .480 11 3 28 3 .365 4 3 1-1 51 96 5 .967
6 Sullivan, Campbell .315 47-47 168 49 53 10 1 5 24 80 .476 21 5 29 1 .405 1 2 21-22 79 6 2 .977
12 Eastwood, Ty .298 47-47 188 41 56 12 1 1 30 73 .388 19 3 21 2 .368 2 1 3-4 29 65 4 .959
9 Monsour, Sean .298 45-45 171 35 51 8 2 2 29 69 .404 14 6 33 5 .372 0 1 5-5 82 117 8 .961
8 Burke, Reece .250 44-44 156 28 39 10 2 5 31 68 .436 15 4 41 5 .331 0 1 2-2 53 2 1 .982
5 Jeffers, Connor .348 34-27 89 16 31 6 1 4 17 51 .573 13 2 25 0 .442 0 2 2-2 186 13 5 .975
15 Foufoulas, Eric .269 29-28 78 21 21 4 1 0 13 27 .346 28 5 11 0 .486 0 2 1-1 211 19 3 .987
22 Wortman, Rusty .242 19-19 62 8 15 2 0 2 10 23 .371 7 3 14 1 .347 0 0 0-0 116 12 0 1.000
4 Smith, Hunter .235 14-8 34 6 8 0 0 1 3 11 .324 2 4 6 2 .350 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
19 Natera, Sergio .212 13-10 33 10 7 1 0 1 4 11 .333 8 0 5 1 .357 1 0 0-0 74 5 2 .975
1 Folmar, Kade .191 31-11 47 12 9 3 1 3 14 23 .489 7 0 14 1 .296 0 0 2-2 23 0 1 .958
27 Thomas, Trey .077 5-4 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 4 0 .077 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
28 Stennett, Marshyl .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Page, Ayden .000 18-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
Totals .304 47-47 1529 325 465 88 13 48 297 723 .473 174 56 303 28 .392 13 14 47-52 1110 393 46 .970
Opponents .308 47-47 1482 326 456 92 23 47 294 735 .496 216 71 323 35 .414 24 14 63-73 1105 414 66 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Eastwood, Ty 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
23 Fortin, Tyler 3.18 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 27 9 8 4 19 4 2 1 .293 1 5 0 1 0
10 Page, Ayden 4.87 3-3 14 3 0 0-0 1 44.1 39 24 24 31 37 6 2 5 .248 8 10 2 3 3
31 Ross, Greg 5.65 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 4 14.1 17 11 9 4 12 3 0 2 .279 1 2 0 0 0
18 Watson, Conner 6.35 3-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 24 18 16 11 14 5 0 1 .282 1 6 0 2 1
30 Diaz, Sebastian 6.49 1-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 26.1 28 19 19 14 20 6 1 4 .283 3 6 0 1 0
11 Doelitsch, Josh 6.87 2-3 12 12 0 0-0 0 57.2 65 51 44 46 47 19 2 5 .289 12 10 0 2 1
26 Schrader, Justin 7.08 1-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 20.1 25 19 16 13 21 8 1 1 .298 2 2 0 1 1
24 Fifer, Drew 7.83 4-5 13 13 1 0-0 0 56.1 72 53 49 32 80 14 4 7 .313 14 15 1 1 2
14 Sanders, Philip 7.90 4-3 11 6 0 0-0 0 41.0 60 40 36 8 22 11 5 8 .339 1 1 0 4 3
25 Leachner, Tyler 9.95 3-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 29 23 21 10 9 7 2 4 .363 4 4 2 2 1
34  Blue , Jackson 10.06 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 5 17.0 28 20 19 12 19 5 2 1 .378 2 1 0 1 1
21 Leonard, Zane 10.64 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 13 13 6 8 2 2 3 .373 4 2 0 1 0
13 Coiner, Garrett 10.97 0-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 14 13 20 10 1 0 3 .289 3 4 0 2 0
35 Rolland, Sawyer 16.20 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 12 9 5 3 0 0 2 .429 0 3 0 3 1
Totals 7.19 24-23 157 47 1 0 11 370.1 456 326 296 216 323 92 23 47 .308 56 71 5 24 14
Opponents 6.50 23-24 167 47 2 1 8 368.1 465 325 266 174 303 88 13 48 .304 52 56 3 13 14



2025 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Wortman, Rusty 128 116 12 0 1.000 1 24 3 .889 2 0
10 Page, Ayden 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
4 Smith, Hunter 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sanders, Philip 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
27 Thomas, Trey 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Diaz, Sebastian 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
26 Schrader, Justin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34  Blue , Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Leonard, Zane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Fortin, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Ross, Greg 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Foufoulas, Eric 233 211 19 3 .987 2 39 7 .848 0 0
8 Burke, Reece 56 53 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sullivan, Campbell 87 79 6 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jeffers, Connor 204 186 13 5 .975 17 0 0 — 0 0
19 Natera, Sergio 81 74 5 2 .975 15 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wallar, Bodi 69 65 2 2 .971 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Coronado, Markus 152 51 96 5 .967 25 0 0 — 0 0
9 Monsour, Sean 207 82 117 8 .961 30 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eastwood, Ty 98 29 65 4 .959 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Folmar, Kade 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gaunt, Gage 126 103 17 6 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Leachner, Tyler 7 0 6 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Doelitsch, Josh 13 4 7 2 .846 1 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Watson, Conner 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 Fifer, Drew 9 2 4 3 .667 1 15 0 1.000 0 0
13 Coiner, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Stennett, Marshyl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rolland, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1549 1110 393 46 .970 123 126 20 .863 2 0
Opponents 1585 1105 414 66 .958 105 92 10 .902 7 0


